	rm PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce			
	ov. 10/02) IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	KEPING LI PINGSHENG YAO	Name: XIAMEN LOTA INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.			
Add 3.	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes Notice of the conveying party	NO. 61 XING NAN ROAD XING LIN INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT JIMEI, 361022, XIAMEN, CHINA			
×	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other				
Exe	cution Date: JUNE 1, 2005	4			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	11/141,887, FILED JUNE 1, 2005				
	Additional numbers	│ attached?			
5 .	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	concerning document should be mailed:				
	Danlel N. Christus, Esq. Wallenstein Wagner & Rockey, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R § 3.41):			
	311 South Wacker Drive, 53 rd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-6630 312,554,3300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Fax: 312.554.3301	Deposit account number: 23-0280 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE				
9. 	aniel N. Christus, Reg. No. 29,626	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
		nature Date			
Attor	ney Docket No.: 4555 P 049				
	Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and documents: 3			
CERTIF	ICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION				
I HERE!	BY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT AND EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT ARE BEING EACS	SIMILE TRANSMITTED FOR RECORDING TO THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT			
SYŞTEA	A TIPE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE AT 703-305-5995 ON JULY 18, 2005.	(220 APR)			

(228489)

PATENT REEL: 016539 FRAME: 0815 Attorney Docket No. 4555 P 049

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.	11/141,887	Filing Date:	June 1, 200	<u> "</u>

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in a "POP-UP VALVE WITH SEAL" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to XIAMEN LOTA INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD., a Chinese corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of XIAMEN LOTA INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. (hereinafter collectively called said "Assignee"), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, it is bereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any Divisional, Continuation or Continuation-In-Part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions. and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

WITNESS our hand and seal

Date: June Ist, 2003	Date: June 1st, 2005
Signature: Keping Li, Inventor	Signature: Dings Rang Yao Name: Pingsheng Yao, Riventor
Signed before me, this	Signed before me, this
Witness Zhang	Witness Marco 2 hang

(217634)

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016539 FRAME: 0816